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INTRODUCTION

When Members considered paper PWSC(1999-2000)23 on 496CL
at the PWSC meeting held on 26 May 1999, we undertook to provide
supplementary information on the details of jobs that would be created upon the

completion of the Science Park phase 1 works and the full development at Pak
Shek Kok.

THE ADMINSTRATION’S RESPONSE

2. We estimate that with the opening of the Science Park phase 1 in
late 2001, about 5 500 jobs will be created. Upon the full development at Pak
Shek Kok in 2016, some 20 000 jobs will be created. The anticipated
employment mix would be as follows —

Type of Employment 2001 2016
(a) Employment generated by Science
Park direct —
(1) owner managers 1375 4125
(11) scientists and engineers 1375 4125
(ii1) administrative staff 1 100 3300

(iv) technicians 825 2475
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(v) sales staff

Type of Employment
(b) Employment generated by other
supporting services (including
residential development & GIC
facilities)
(1) public utilities and transport

(i1) retail services

(i11) GIC facilities (including education
and recreation)

Total

Planning, Environment and Lands Bureau
June 1999

825

2001

5500

450

350

2700

20 000



